
RESOLUTION 2017-3

A RESOLUTION CONF暮則MING THE REDUCTION OF CERTAIN

APPROPRIATION AMOUNTS FROM THE 2017 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, The Town ofFort Branch has prepared Budget estimates for the last

Six months of fiscal year 201 7; and

WHEREAS, The Town ofFort Branch has reviewed its 201 7 Appropnation and

Expenditure Forecast and has detemined that certain funds can be reduced.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council ofthe Town

ofFort Branch, Indiana, hereby authorizes皿e reductious summarized below to be made

from the 201 7 appropnations:

Fund:　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　Reduced bv

GENERAL　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　$9,250

MVH　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　$8,100

EDIT　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　$5,000

RAENY DAY　　　　　　　　　　　　　　$74,641

CC暮　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　$3,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that thc Clerk-Treasurer be directed to forward

a ∞Py Ofthis resolution to the Department of LocaI Goverrment Finance.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by皿e Town Council皿s 20th day ofSeptember,

2017

COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT


